pamphlets and circulars, for postage, advertising, for and for forwarding printed matter under the provisions of an act entitled an act to organize a system for the promotion of immigration to the State of Minnesota, approved March fourth, eighteen hundred and sixtyfour.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved, March 2, 1865.

## CHAPTER LXXXIII.

March 2.'1885.

An Act appropriating money for the salaries of the State officers for the year eighteen hundred and sixtyfive.

SECTION J. Appropriation for salaries of State Officers for the year eighteen hundred and sixtyfive.

- 1. For the salary of Governor.
- 2. For the salary of Secretary of State.
- 3. For the salary of Auditor of State.
- 4. For the salary of Treasurer of State.
- 5. For the salary of the Attorney General.
- 6. For the salaries of the Judges of the Supreme and District Courts.
- 7. For the salary of the Clerk of the Supreme Court.
- 2. When act to take effect.

## Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money or Appropriations for so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury, belonging to the general revenue fund, and not otherwise appropriated, for the payment of the salaries of the State officers for the year eighteen hun-. dred and sixty-five.

miaries of State officers.

For the salary of the Governor two thousand 1st. dollars.

2d. For the salary of the Secretary of State, twelve Appropriations for hundred dollars.

For the salary of the Auditor of State, twelve 3d. hundred dollars.

For the salary of the Treasurer of State, one 4th. thousand dollars.

5th. For the salary of the Attorney General, one thousand dollars.

6th. For the salaries of the Judges of the Supreme Court and District Courts, eighteen thousand dollars.

For the salary of the Clerk of the Supreme 7th. Court, six hundred dollars.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1865.

## CHAPTER LXXXIV.

An Act appropriating money for the support of the State Government for the year eighteen hundred and March 1, 1985. sixty-five.

SECTION 1. Appropriations for the support of the State Government for the year eighteen hundred and sixty-five.

1. Selary of Adiptant General.

- 2. Salary of State Librarian.
- 3. Selary of Governor's Private Secretary.
- 4. Salary of Commissioner State Land Office.
- 5. Salary of Janitor of Capitol.
- 6. For clerk hirs in the office of Secretary of State.
- For elerk hire in the office of the Auditor of State.
- 8. For clerk hire in the State Land Office.
- 8. For clerk hire in the office of Treasurer of State.
- 10. For clark hire in the office of the Attorney General.
- II. For clock hirs in the office of Adjutant General.
- 19. For Executive contingent fund.
- 13. For postage, stationery, etc., in Governor's Office.

miaries of State officers.